(Still) More Naming Practice

Write the names of the following chemical compounds:

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

10)

BBr3

CaSO0,4

CzBrs

CF(CO3)3

Ag3P

102

VO,

PbS

CH,

N203

Write the formulas of the following chemical compounds:

11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)

20)

tetraphosphorus triselenide

potassium acetate

iron (II) phosphide

disilicon hexabromide

titanium (V) nitrate

diselenium diiodide

copper (l) phosphate

gallium oxide

tetrasulfur dinitride

phosphorus
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(Still) More Naming Practice - Answers

Write the names of the following chemical compounds:

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

10)

BBr3 boron tribromide
CaS0, calcium sulfate
C,Brg dicarbon hexabromide

Cr(CO3)3 chromium (VI) carbonate

AgsP silver phosphide
10, iodine dioxide

VO, vanadium (IV) oxide
PbS lead (Il) sulfide

CHg4 methane

N2O3 dinitrogen trioxide

Write the formulas of the following chemical compounds:

11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)

20)

tetraphosphorus triselenide
potassium acetate

iron (II) phosphide

disilicon hexabromide
titanium (V) nitrate
diselenium diiodide

copper (I) phosphate
gallium oxide

tetrasulfur dinitride

phosphorus

For chemistry help, visit www.chemfiesta.com

PsSes
KC2H30;
FesP;
Si2Brg
Ti(NO3)4
Seal;
Cu;POy,
Gaz03
S4N;

P4
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